		05-18-1998					
	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 2					
		100712694	734.				
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
6-48	Submission Type	Conveyance Type	aroomout				
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		-				
6	Document ID#	License Change of	Name				
$\dot{\boldsymbol{o}}$	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Governm					
5	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	ment Agencies)				
11/16	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying					
3	Name (line 1) Michael R. Seningen		Month Day Year 05 04 1998				
	Namo (lino 2)						
	Second Party	78739	Execution Date Month Day Year				
	Name (line 1) James S. Blomgren		05 04 1998				
	Name (line 2) 1122 Colorado, Ste. 1810, Aust	in TX 78701					
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
	Name (line 1) EVSX, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
	Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
	Address (line 1) 5725 Hwy. 290		of a domestic representative is attached.				
	Address (line 2) Suite 200A		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	Address (line 3) Austin	TX 785	735				
	Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code				
		Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.				
	90A TOL EXOND, 00000 013, 09072473 40,00,00,00						
C:58	Address (line 2)	······································					
	Address (line 3)						
	Address (line 4)						
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
I	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comment: D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office	s regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-	Coffice, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB				
	Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademan Mail documents to be record	k Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ded with required cover sheet(s) information	ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				
	Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks, Box Assignments , Washingto REEL: 9212 F	n D.C. 20231 RAME: 0956				

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 512	2-499-3600					
Name Matthew J. Booth (Reg. No. 3	5.454)						
Address (line 1) Strasburger & Price, LLP							
Address (line 2) 600 Congress Ave., Ste. 2600	0						
Address (line 3) Austin TX 78701							
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance documer	nt # <u>3</u>					
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent N	umber(s)					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties		PCT					
	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Deposit Account Number: #	194547 Yes 🗶 No					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Methow I Booth (Bog No. 35.454) Methow I Booth (Bog No. 35.454)							
Matthew J. Booth (Reg. No. 35,454) Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date					

٦

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		D.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
Conveying	Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Terence M. Potter	Month Day 1998		
Name (line 2)	9801 Stonelake Blvd., Apt. #1832, Austin TX 78759			
[Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)]		
Receiving F		es attached		
	al Receiving Party(ies)	If document to be recorded		
Name (line	D	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2	2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line	1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line	2)	document from Assignment.)		
Address (line	3) City State/Country Zip Co	de		
Name (line	1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line	2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line	1)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line	2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line	3) City State/Country Zip	Code		
Enter either	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number	same property).		

٢

PATENT REEL: 9212 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael R. Seningen, James S. Blomgren and Terence M. Potter, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to EVSX, Inc., a corporation of Texas, having its principal place of business at 5725 Highway 290 West, Suite 200A, Austin, TX 78735 ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and entitled:

"Method and Apparatus for Routing 1 of 4 Signals"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights or priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my (our) names at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

WITNESS MY (OUR) hand(s) and seal(s):

Date: May 4^{HL}, 1998

60 60 60

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

Michael R. Seningen

On the above date, the above named person personally appeared before me, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (or she) (they) executed the same, of his (or her) (their) own free will and for the purposes set forth.



Notary Public in and for THE STATE OF TEXAS

5, . 1998 Date:

James S. Blomgren

STATE OF TEXAS § SCOUNTY OF TRAVIS §

On the above date, the above named person personally appeared before me, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (or she) (they) executed the same, of his (or her) (their) own free will and for the purposes set forth.

MATTHEW J. BOOTH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES November 5, 2000

Notary Public in and/for

Notary Public in and/for THE STATE OF TEXAS

Date:_	4	May	 1998
_		7-	

Terence M. Potter

STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

On the above date, the above named person personally appeared before me, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (or she) (they) executed the same, of his (or her) (their) own free will and for the purposes set forth.

-3-



Notary Public in and for THE STATE OF T E X A S

assignment.doc